

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details

File #: 2019-114 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Committee Recommended Approval

File created: 3/27/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/1/2019 Final action: 4/1/2019

Title: Contract - Graves Construction - Transmission Pole Relocation - NCDOT

City Council is requested to award a contract to Graves Construction for construction of six (6) utility pole foundations in the amount of \$375,181.00. This is part of the Eastchester I-74 interchange

improvements and the city will be reimbursed by NCDOT.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 38-031419 100KV Pole Foundations

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------|--|--------|
| 4/1/2019 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |
| 3/28/2019 | 1 | Finance Committee | recommended for approval, consent agenda | Pass |